## Schedule of meetings

# The Scientific Board of the Faculty of Science of P. J. Šafárik University in Košice

### in Košice in the academic year 2023/24



### 15.11.2023

Planned conceptual materials:

 Annual Report on the Quality of Higher Education at the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University in Košice in 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> Level in the academic year 2022/2023

### 14.2.2024

Planned conceptual materials:

- Annual Report on the Quality of Higher Education at the 3<sup>rd</sup> Level of Education at the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University in Košice in the academic year 2022/23
- Annual report on the quality of creative activity at the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University in Košice for the year 2023
- SAAVŠ Evaluation Report from the Assessment of the VSK UPJŠ
  Evaluation Report of Slovak Accreditation Agency on Higher Education from the Assessment of the Internal Quality Assurance and Verification System of P. J. Šafárik University in Košice

#### 24.4.2024

Planned conceptual materials:

- Annual report on the development of the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University in Košice for the year 2023
- Update of the Long-Term Development Plan of the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University in Košice for the period of 2024-2029

#### 19.6.2024

Planned conceptual materials:

Annual Report on International Relations and Public Relations activities of the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University in Košice for the year 2023

The agenda of qualification procedures is usually a part of every meeting of the Scientific Board of the Faculty of Science, P. J. Šafárik University.

Meetings generally start at 1:30 p.m.. The start time may vary depending on the number of agenda items proposed.